The parcel has access via an existing easement from Sprague River

CO

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Highway. The SCS Soil Capability Classification is Class VI. The 2 Timber Site Productivity Rating is V. The surrounding zoning is The following exhibits were offered, received, and made a 4 part of the record: 6 Exhibit A, Staff Report 7 Exhibit B, Plot Plan 8 Exhibit C, Assessor's Map 9 Exhibit D, Kittredge Letter 10 W. RELEVANT APPROVAL CRITERIA 11 Applications for non-farm dwellings are considered pursuant to Section 51.018(D)(1-5). 13 NON-FARM DWELLINGS: Single family dwelling not in D. 14 conjuncton with farm use may be established subject to a 15 Conditional Use Permit and a finding that each such dwelling: 1. is compatible with farm use as defined in this Code and 17 consistent with the agricultural land use policy adopted by the 18 legislative assembly in ORS 215.243, 19 does not interfere seriously with accepted farming 2. practices on adjacent lands devoted to farm use, 20 21 does not materially alter the stability of the overall 22 land use pattern of the area, 23 is situated upon generally unsuitable land for the 4. production of farm crops and livestock, considering the terrain, adverse soil or land conditions, drainage and flooding, 26 vegetation, location and size of the tract, and complies with such other conditions as the Board of 28 County Commissioners or its designate considers necessary. C.U.P. 53-87/Shipmar Page 2

1812 VI. FINDINGS

All evidence submitted and testimony given by the Planning staff and the applicant show that approval criteria both from Ordinance and Ordinance 45, specifically Section 44

5 | 51.018(D)(1-5) has been satisfied.

VII. CONCLUSIONS

The applicant has satisfied the review criteria in that 8 correct notice was given to the satisfacton of the Planning Commission, all relevant Compre ensive Plan Policies were complied with, and there were not violations to the Goal 3 agricultural policies. The applicant stated this residence is 12 to be used for a non-farm dwelling and the Land Development Code 13 ||Section 51.018(D)(1-5) were not violated for the following 14 reasons:

- That the proposed dwelling is compatible with farm D.1. use as defined and ORS 215.243 is not being violated.
- D.2. The dwelling does not interfere with farming practices on adjacent land.
- D.3. The dwelling does not alter the stability of the overall 20 land use pattern of the area.
 - D.4. The dwelling is situated upon generally unsuitable land for the production of farm crops and livestock.
 - D.5. No finding.

24 VIII. ORDER

Therefore, it is hereby ordered that the request for a Conditional Use Permit for a non-farm dwelling be approved for 27 111

28 111

15

17

18

19

21

22

23

25

26

C.U.P. 53-87/Shipman Page 3

2	harles and Wanda s	Shipman.
3	Dated this $\underline{\mathscr{S}}$	Shipman. — Day of <u>Lebuary</u> , 1988. 1813
4		
5		PRESIDING OFFICER AT THE PLANNING COMMISSION
6		
7		SECRETARION & CIESMON 2
8		SECRETARY TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION
9		Cal Shual
10		
11 APPI 12 /	ROVED AS TO FORM A	ND CONTENT:
13 Dave	Mannix, Deputy C	
14		builty Counsel
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		사람들은 이 등 한 경기 대한 등 등을 받는 것이다. 그는 사람이 이번 등 보고 하는 것이다. 사람들은 물로 발표를 들었습니다. 그런 사람들은 보고 있는 것이다. 그는 것이다.
20		
21		
STATE OF OREGON: C	OUNTY OF KLAMATH:	
Filed for record at reque	st of Klamath County	y Planning Department the 8th
ol rebruary	A.D., 19 88 at 4	o'clock P M., and duly recorded in W. 1999 day
FEE NONE		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
Ret: Commissio	mers' Journal	By Pigm Smith?
그는 그림은 문문이 하는 독일 # 그림은 이 회사의	pane 4 (3 mm) かけず (1 mm) という 第	한테로 발달 되고 하는 병원는 그 생활하네요. 11시간 설립하는 1 1시간이 하는 사람들이 있는 11시간 이 11시
28		
28	53-87/Shipman	